# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|----------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Bexinc Limited |          | 10/21/2009     | CORPORATION: BAHAMAS |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Bexinc Limited              |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 7D, Nikou Kranidioti Street |  |
| Internal Address: | Tower 4, Suite 302          |  |
| City:             | Engomi, Nicosia             |  |
| State/Country:    | CYPRUS                      |  |
| Postal Code:      | 2411                        |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: CYPRUS         |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1889126 | HY-50     |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716 856 4000

Email: acutaia@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Alfonzo I. Cutaia

Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045527.00002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0039 1889126

CH \$40.00

900200140

| Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:                                |                     |
|--|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Alfonzo I. Cutaia   |
| Signature:   | /Alfonzo I. Cutaia/ |
| Date:  | 08/19/2011          |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=mmsbexcoasg#page1.tif source=mmsbexcoasg#page2.tif |                     |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0040

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bexinc Limited (the "Assignor"), a Bahamas corporation, with an office at 87 Shirley Street, Shirlaw House, Hassau, Bahamas, has used and is using the trademark listed on the attached Schedule "A" ("the Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the Trademark, free and clear of any and all liens, charges, claims or encumbrances of any kind;

WHEREAS, Bexinc Limited (the "Assignee"), a Cyprus corporation, with an office at 7D, Nikou Kranidioti Street, Tower 4, Suite 302, 2411 Engomi, Nicosia Cyprus, P. O. Box 27838, 2433 Nicosia Cyprus, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, free and clear of any and all liens, charges, claims or encumbrances of any kind, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed as of the 21st day of October, 2009.

**BEXINC LIMITED (Bahamas** 

Name Printed: LEGIS LTD

Title Printed: DURSCITOR

BEXING LIMINIAD (Cyprus)

Title Printed:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0041

## SCHEDULE "A"

| COUNTRY       | MARK  | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|---------------|-------|---------------------|
| United States | HY-50 | 1,889,126           |

045527/00002 Business 8550876v1

W 8D.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 08/19/2011